PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5198436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504972427

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PANASONIC HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS CO., LTD.	04/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHC HOLDINGS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2-38-5 NISHISHIMBASHI, MINATO-KU	
Internal Address:	NISHISHIMBASHI MF BUILDING	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7998325
Patent Number:	8025780
Patent Number:	8142629
Patent Number:	8480878
Patent Number:	8470162
Patent Number:	8480866
Patent Number:	8475646
Patent Number:	8480867
Patent Number:	8349157
Patent Number:	8741124
Patent Number:	8980074
Application Number:	15215663
Application Number:	15798475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 336 8000

ptodocket@arelaw.com Email:

> **PATENT** REEL: 047269 FRAME: 0724

Correspondent Name: AMSTER ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP

Address Line 1: 90 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55220/844

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALAN D. MILLER

SIGNATURE: /Alan D. Miller/

DATE SIGNED: 10/22/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=1resubmission#page1.tif

source=1resubmission#page2.tif

source=1resubmission#page3.tif

source=1resubmission#page4.tif

source=1resubmission#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 047269 FRAME: 0725

504972427 06/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5019173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PANASONIC HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS CO., LTD.	04/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHC HOLDINGS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2-38-5 NISHISHIMBASHI, MINATO-KU	
Internal Address:	NISHISHIMBASHI MF BUILDING	
City:	ТОКУО	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7998325
Patent Number:	8025780
Patent Number:	8142629
Patent Number:	8480878
Patent Number:	8470162
Patent Number:	8480866
Patent Number:	8475646
Patent Number:	8480867
Patent Number:	8349157
Patent Number:	8741124
Patent Number:	8980074
Application Number:	15215663
Application Number:	15798475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 336 8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: AMSTER ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP

Address Line 1: 90 PARK AVENUE

PATENT REEL: 047269 FRAME: 0726

Certificate of Partial Historical Matters

2-38-5, Nishishimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo PHC Holdings Corporation

Corporate Registration No.	0100-01-155349	
Corporate Name	Panasonic Healthcare Holdings Co., Ltd.	
,	PHC Holdings Corporation	April 1, 2018 Changed
		April 2, 2018 Registered
Head Office	Nishishimbashi MF Building, 2-38-5, Nishishimbashi, Minato-ku, Toky	
	2-38-5, Nishishimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo	January 26, 2015 Changed January 29, 2015 Registered
Method of Public Notification	To be notified through official gazettes	
Date of Incorporation	August 13, 2013	
Matters concerning Company with Board of Directors	(Translation omitted)	
Matters concerning Company with Auditors	(Translation omitted)	
Matters concerning Company with Board of Company Auditors	(Translation omitted)	
Matters concerning Company with Accounting Auditors	(Translation omitted)	
Matters concerning Registration Record	Head office moved from 6th floor, Tokyo Ginko Kyokai Building, 1-3-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo on March 31, 2014	
		Registered on April 2, 2014

I hereby certify this is a partial transcript of whole entries which are not closed listed in the registry. (Jurisdiction of Minato Office, Tokyo District Legal Affair Bureau)

April 18, 2018

Tobe Office, Matsuyama District Legal Affair Bureau Register of deeds:

Koji ONIHI (Sealed)

1/1

Reference Number Ke114843 *Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

履歷事項一部証明書

東京都港区西新橋二丁目38番5号 PHCホールディングス株式会社

		The state of the s
会社法人等番号	0100-01-155349	
的 号	パナソニックヘルスケアホールディングス株式 会社	
	PHCホールディングス株式会社	平成30年 4月 1日変更
		平成30年 4月 2日登記
本 店	東京都港区西新橋二丁目 3 8番 5 号西新橋MF ビル	
	東京都港区西新橋二丁目38番5号	平成27年 1月26日変更
		平成27年 1月29日登記
公告をする方法	官報に掲載して行う。	
会社成立の年月日	平成25年8月13日	
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	収締役会設 屬会社	
監査役股間会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社	
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社 平成29年 6月29日設定	平成29年 6月30日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社	
登記記録に関する	平成26年3月31日東京都千代田区丸の内一丁 6階から本店移転	目3番1号東京銀行協会ビル 平成26年 4月 2日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した44面である。

(東京法務局港出張所管轄)

平成30年 4月18日 松山地方法務局砥部出張所 發記官

大 西 耕



整理番号 ケ114843

* 下級のあるものは抹摘事項であることを示す。

1/1

STATEMENT REGARDING ENGLISH TRANSLATION

To the best of my belief, the information contained in the coversheet is a true and correct translation and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

Date: August 2, 2018 Signature: Lelenham

PATENT REEL: 047269 FRAME: 0729

RECORDED: 06/22/2018